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Project Title : SUBMISSION DRAWING FOR PROPOSED MULTIPLEX BUILDING AT KHASRA NO. - 599 , 600 , 594 /1 AT VILLAGE NASARPUR , G.T. ROAD GHAZIABADU.P. ( M/s. - SARVOTTAM RETAIL INFRA PVT. LTD.) THROUGH : Mr. - Kunal Singhal
A

AREA STATEMENT
VERSION NO.: 1.0.90
VERSION DATE: 23/11/2023

PROJECT DETAIL :
Authority: Ghaziabad Development Authority Plot Use: Commercial
AuthorityClass: Category A Plot SubUse: Multiplex
AuthorityGrade: Development Authority (DA) Development Plan: Master Plan
CaseTrack: Regular Land Use Zone: Commercial use Zone
Project Type: Building Permission Land SubUse Zone: Other Commercial
Nature of Development: NEW Layout Type: NA
Development Area: Undeveloped Area
SubDevelopment Area: Other Town Area
Special Project: NA
Site Address: District:Ghaziabad, Tehsil:Ghaziabad,
Village:NA
AREA DETAILS : Sq.Mts.

1. Area of Plot As per record -
Document Area 3238.20
As per site condition 3236.90
Area of Plot Considered 2996.31

2. Deduction for
(a)Proposed roads
Road Widening Area
(b)Any reservations 0.00
Total(a + b) 240.59

3. Net Area of plot (1 - 2) AREA OF PLOT
Plot Area For Coverage
Plot Area For FAR
    Perm. FAR Area (1.50) 4494.46
    Perm. Paid FAR Area (0.75) 2247.23

5.     Total Perm. FAR area with Paid FAR (2.25)
Total Perm. FAR area (2.25)
Total Paid Proposed FAR Area 2110.04

6. Total Built up area permissible at:
Permissible Coverage area (50.00 %) 1498.15
Proposed Coverage Area (47.26 %) 1416.11
Total Prop. Coverage Area (47.26 %)
Balance coverage area (2.74 %) 81.90

Proposed Area at:

1416.11

6741.69

240.59
240.59

2996.31
2996.31
2996.31

6741.69

- Proposed Built up Existing Built up Proposed F.S.I Existing F.S.I
Basement First Floor 1985.82 0.00 0.00 0.00

Basement Second
Floor 1694.80 0.00 0.00 0.00

Lower Ground Floor 1358.08 0.00 1325.16 0.00
Upper Ground Floor 1468.18 0.00 1416.11 0.00

First Floor 1449.88 0.00 1352.06 0.00
Second Floor 1450.09 0.00 1352.00 0.00

Third Floor 566.23 0.00 511.71 0.00
Fourth Floor 685.45 0.00 647.46 0.00
Terrace Floor 67.89 0.00 0.00 0.00

Total Area: 10726.42 0.00 6604.50 0.00
Total FAR Area: 6604.50
AccessoryUse Area Added in BuiltUp Area: 10.51
Total BuiltUp Area: 10736.93
Proposed F.S.I. consumed: 2.20

C. Tenement Statement
4. Tenement Proposed At:

G.F. 2.00
All Floors 4.00

5. Total Tenements (3 + 4) 6
E. Parking Statement
1. Parking Space Required as per Regulations: 1925.00
2. Proposed Parking Space: 2948.93

Color Notes

EXISTING (To be demolished)
EXISTING (To be retained)

PROPOSED CONSTRUCTION
ABUTTING ROAD
PLOT BOUNDARY

COLOR INDEX

COMMON PLOT
ROAD ALIGNMENT (ROAD WIDENING AREA)
FUTURE T.P.SCHEME DEDUCTION AREA

Building Conditions Checks
No Condition
1 For MULTIPLEX (BUILDING) Incase of Mechanical

parking of Stack parking provided in the Building, For
stack parking at the time of completion the owner shall
produce technical data with respect to height. The height
shall not exceed more than 5% of that required as per
company specifications and the height of stack parking
shall not exceed more than 5% of that required as per
company specifications.

FAR & Unit Details
Building

No. of
Same
Bldg

Gross
Built Up
Area
(Sq.mt.)

Deductions
From Gross
BUA(Area in
Sq.mt.)

Total
Built Up
Area
(Sq.mt.)

Deductions (Area in Sq.mt.) Proposed FAR Area (Sq.mt.) Total
FAR
Area
(Sq.mt.)

No. of
Unit

VShaft Void Mumty Lift Lift
Machine

Double
Height Accessory Use Ramp Covered Area Parking Commercial

MULTIPLEX (BUILDING) 1 10788.90 62.33 0.24 10726.42 412.50 169.88 21.65 433.18 104.81 649.28 8.05 2849.23 6604.49 6604.50 06
Grand
Total : 1 10788.90 62.33 0.24 10726.42 412.50 169.88 21.65 433.18 104.81 649.28 8.05 2849.23 6604.49 6604.50 06

Parking Check (Table 7b)
Vehicle Type Reqd. Prop.

No.

Reduced Reqd
Parking (Incase of
Plot having
RWArea
surrendered FOC)

Area No. Area

Equivalent Car
Space - - - 57 783.75

Two Stack.Car - - - 26 357.50
Three Stack.Car - - - 58 797.50
Total Car 140 - 1925.00 141 1938.75
Two Stack
Parking - - - 9 327.65

Three Stack
Parking - - - 11 413.75

Other Parking - - - - 1010.18
Total 2948.931925.00

Building USE/SUBUSE Details
Building
Name Building

Use
Building
SubUse

Building
Use
Group

Building
Type

Building
Structure

No Of
Non-Residential Units

Floor
Name

Floor
Use

Floor
SubUse

FAR
Name

FAR
Use

FAR
SubUse

MULTIPLEX (BUILDING)

Commercial Multiplex Building - Highrise 6

BASEMENT SECOND FLOOR PLAN Commercial + Parking +SEWAGETREATMENTPLANT Multiplex Building - - -
BASEMENT FIRST FLOOR PLAN Commercial + Parking - - -

LOWER
GROUND
FLOOR
PLAN

Commercial Commercial FAR Commercial

UPPER
GROUND
FLOOR
PLAN

Commercial Commercial FAR Commercial

FIRST
FLOOR
PLAN

Commercial Commercial FAR Commercial

SECOND
FLOOR
PLAN

Commercial Commercial FAR Commercial

THIRD
FLOOR
PLAN

Commercial Commercial FAR Commercial

FOURTH
FLOOR
PLAN

Commercial Commercial FAR Commercial

TERRACE FLOOR PLAN Commercial - - -

Tree Details (Table 3h)
Plot

Name Nos Of Trees
Reqd Prop

plot Tree 30 31

Buildingwise Floor FAR Details
Floor Name Building Name Total

MULTIPLEX (BUILDING)

Proposed Built Up
Area (Sq.mt.)

Proposed FAR
Area (Sq.mt.)

Total Proposed
Built Up Area
(Sq.mt.)

Total FAR Area
(Sq.mt.)

Total Paid FAR
Area (Sq.mt.)

Basement First
Floor 1985.82 0.00 1985.82 0.00 0.00
Basement Second
Floor 1694.80 0.00 1694.80 0.00 0.00
Lower Ground
Floor 1358.08 1325.16 1358.08 1325.16 0.00
Upper Ground
Floor 1468.18 1416.11 1468.18 1416.11 0.00
First Floor 1449.88 1352.06 1449.88 1352.06 0.00
Second Floor 1450.09 1352.00 1450.09 1352.00 202.28
Third Floor 566.23 511.71 566.23 511.71 511.71
Fourth Floor 685.45 647.46 685.45 647.46 647.46
Terrace Floor 67.89 0.00 67.89 0.00 0.00
Total: 10726.42 6604.50 10726.42 6604.50 1361.45

SITE PLAN

ROAD WIDENING AREA = 240.59 sq.mt.
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UnitBUA Table for Building :MULTIPLEX (BUILDING)
Floor

Name
UnitBUA
Type

Net
UnitBUA
Area

Gross
UnitBUA
Area

Deductions From Gross
UnitBUA(Area in
Sq.mt.) UnitBUA

Area

Deductions (Area in
Sq.mt.) Carpet

Area
No. of
Unit

Lift Shaft Void Door Window External
Wall

LOWER
GROUND FLOOR PLAN

L.GR. OTHER 1367.00 1367.00 4.74 8.92 0.00 1353.34 0.23 0.46 27.57 1325.08 01

Total
per
Floor:

Total : 1367.00 1367.00 4.74 8.92 0.00 1353.34 0.23 0.46 27.57 1325.08 01
Typical
Floor =
1
Total : 1367.00 1367.00 4.74 8.92 0.00 1353.34 0.23 0.46 27.57 1325.08 01

UPPER
GROUND FLOOR PLAN

GR. OTHER 1468.88 1468.88 45.53 8.51 0.24 1414.60 0.63 0.73 14.76 1398.48 01

Total
per
Floor:

Total : 1468.88 1468.88 45.53 8.51 0.24 1414.60 0.63 0.73 14.76 1398.48 01
Typical
Floor =
1
Total : 1468.88 1468.88 45.53 8.51 0.24 1414.60 0.63 0.73 14.76 1398.48 01

FIRST
FLOOR
PLAN

Ist OTHER 1459.33 1459.33 45.53 9.44 0.00 1404.36 0.00 1.92 14.63 1387.81 01

Total
per
Floor:

Total : 1459.33 1459.33 45.53 9.44 0.00 1404.36 0.00 1.92 14.63 1387.81 01
Typical
Floor =
1
Total : 1459.33 1459.33 45.53 9.44 0.00 1404.36 0.00 1.92 14.63 1387.81 01

SECOND
FLOOR
PLAN

2nd OTHER 1459.33 1459.33 45.53 9.23 0.00 1404.57 0.10 2.33 12.45 1389.69 01

Total
per
Floor:

Total : 1459.33 1459.33 45.53 9.23 0.00 1404.57 0.10 2.33 12.45 1389.69 01
Typical
Floor =
1
Total : 1459.33 1459.33 45.53 9.23 0.00 1404.57 0.10 2.33 12.45 1389.69 01

THIRD
FLOOR
PLAN

3rd OTHER 990.71 990.71 14.18 2.94 433.18 540.41 0.92 6.56 17.42 515.51 01

Total
per
Floor:

Total : 990.71 990.71 14.18 2.94 433.18 540.41 0.92 6.56 17.42 515.51 01
Typical
Floor =
1
Total : 990.71 990.71 14.18 2.94 433.18 540.41 0.92 6.56 17.42 515.51 01

FOURTH
FLOOR
PLAN

4th OTHER 687.66 687.66 9.44 2.21 0.00 676.01 2.01 5.87 29.47 638.66 01

Total
per
Floor:

Total : 687.66 687.66 9.44 2.21 0.00 676.01 2.01 5.87 29.47 638.66 01
Typical
Floor =
1
Total : 687.66 687.66 9.44 2.21 0.00 676.01 2.01 5.87 29.47 638.66 01

-
Total: - - 7432.91 7432.91 164.96 41.26 433.42 6793.29 3.89 17.87 116.31 6655.23 06

SCHEDULE OF DOOR:
BUILDING NAME NAME LENGTH HEIGHT NOS
MULTIPLEX
(BUILDING) D2 0.75 2.10 23

D1 0.90 2.10 24

D 0.90 2.10 30

D2 0.90 2.50 01

D1 1.00 2.10 01

D 1.03 2.10 01

D 1.05 2.10 03

FIRE-DOOR 1.20 2.10 02

D 1.20 2.10 05

D1 1.20 2.50 02

ENTRY 1.20 2.50 01

D 1.25 2.10 07

D1 1.26 2.10 02

FIRE-DOOR 1.50 2.10 03

D1 1.50 2.10 05

ENTRY 1.50 2.50 01

D3 1.50 2.50 01

FIRE-DOOR 1.55 2.10 01

D6 1.55 2.50 01

DW 1.70 1.65 02

D 1.70 2.10 01

RS 1.70 2.55 01

D 1.80 2.10 03

ENTRY 1.80 2.50 02

DW 1.80 2.50 02

D 2.00 2.10 08

ENTRY 2.00 2.50 01

DW 2.10 2.50 01

RS 2.70 2.55 61

RS 3.05 2.55 06

DW 3.60 2.50 01

Building :MULTIPLEX (BUILDING)
Floor
Name

Gross
Builtup
Area

Deductions
From Gross
BUA(Area in
Sq.mt.)

Total
Built Up
Area
(Sq.mt.)

Deductions (Area in Sq.mt.) Proposed FAR Area (Sq.mt.) Total
FAR
Area
(Sq.mt.)

No. of
Unit

VShaft Void Mumty Lift Lift
Machine

Double
Height Accessory Use Ramp Covered Area Parking Commercial

Basement Second Floor 1702.52 7.72 0.00 1694.80 49.39 25.23 0.00 0.00 104.81 219.27 0.00 1393.19 0.00 0.00 00
Basement First Floor 1997.46 11.65 0.00 1985.82 62.89 25.23 0.00 0.00 0.00 430.01 0.00 1456.04 0.00 0.00 00
Lower
Ground
Floor

1366.99 8.92 0.00 1358.08 28.18 4.74 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1325.16 1325.16 01

Upper
Ground
Floor

1476.91 8.51 0.24 1468.18 52.06 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 8.05 0.00 1416.11 1416.11 01

First
Floor 1459.30 9.44 0.00 1449.88 52.29 45.53 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1352.06 1352.06 01
Second
Floor 1459.30 9.23 0.00 1450.09 52.56 45.53 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1352.00 1352.00 01
Third
Floor 570.87 4.65 0.00 566.23 28.71 14.18 11.63 433.18 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 511.71 511.71 01
Fourth
Floor 687.66 2.21 0.00 685.45 28.55 9.44 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 647.46 647.46 01
Terrace
Floor 67.89 0.00 0.00 67.89 57.87 0.00 10.02 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 00
Total: 10788.90 62.33 0.24 10726.42 412.50 169.88 21.65 433.18 104.81 649.28 8.05 2849.23 6604.49 6604.49 06
Total
Number of Same Buildings: 1

Total: 10788.90 62.33 0.24 10726.42 412.50 169.88 21.65 433.18 104.81 649.28 8.05 2849.23 6604.49 6604.49 06

SCHEDULE OF WINDOW/VENTILATION:
BUILDING NAME NAME LENGTH HEIGHT NOS

MECH VENT 0.60 1.00 12

V1 0.60 1.00 02

DV 0.90 1.00 01

MECH VENT 1.00 1.00 01

V 1.20 1.00 02

W1 1.20 1.65 03

MECH VENT 1.50 1.00 01

V 1.80 1.00 02

MECH VENT 1.80 1.00 01

W 2.10 1.65 02

W 2.10 2.50 01

MECH VENT 2.30 1.00 03

G 2.30 1.50 04

V 2.40 1.00 04

DW 3.00 1.20 01

W2 3.00 1.50 01

DW 3.00 2.50 01

V1 4.00 1.00 01

G 4.00 1.50 01

MECH VENT 4.21 1.00 01

MECH VENT 6.04 1.00 01

MECH VENT 6.26 1.00 01

W5 6.50 2.50 02

W 8.00 1.50 06

Staircase Checks (Table 8a-1)
Floor Name StairCase Name Flight Width Tread Width Riser Height Railing Ht.
BASEMENT
SECOND FLOOR
PLAN

STAIRCASE 2.00 0.300 0.000 1.00
Fire Escape
Staircase 2.00 0.300 0.000 1.00

BASEMENT FIRST
FLOOR PLAN

STAIRCASE 2.00 0.300 0.000 1.00
Fire Escape
Staircase 2.00 0.300 0.000 1.00
Fire Escape
Staircase 1.50 0.300 0.000 1.00

LOWER GROUND
FLOOR PLAN

STAIRCASE 2.00 0.300 0.139 1.00
Fire Escape
Staircase 2.00 0.300 0.152 1.00

UPPER GROUND
FLOOR PLAN

Fire Escape
Staircase 2.00 0.300 0.182 1.00

STAIRCASE 2.50 0.300 0.143 1.00
STAIRCASE 2.00 0.300 0.087 1.00
Fire Escape
Staircase 1.50 0.300 0.167 1.00

FIRST FLOOR
PLAN

Fire Escape
Staircase 2.00 0.300 0.182 1.00

STAIRCASE 2.50 0.300 0.143 1.00
STAIRCASE 2.00 0.300 0.087 1.00
Fire Escape
Staircase 1.50 0.300 0.167 1.00

SECOND FLOOR
PLAN

STAIRCASE 2.50 0.300 0.143 1.00
Fire Escape
Staircase 2.00 0.300 0.182 1.00

STAIRCASE 2.00 0.300 0.087 1.00
Fire Escape
Staircase 1.50 0.300 0.167 1.00

THIRD FLOOR
PLAN

Fire Escape
Staircase 2.00 0.300 0.112 1.00

STAIRCASE 2.00 0.300 0.104 1.00
FOURTH FLOOR
PLAN

Fire Escape
Staircase 2.00 0.300 0.144 1.00

STAIRCASE 2.00 0.300 0.135 1.00
TERRACE FLOOR
PLAN

MUMTY 2.00 0.300 0.000 1.00
Fire Escape
Staircase 2.00 0.300 0.000 1.00

TOTAL E.C.S. REQUIRED @ 1ECS / 10 SEATS
TOTAL NO. OF SEATS AT CINEMA = 300 seats 
REQUIRED PARKING FOR CINEMA 

TOTAL E.C.S. REQUIRED ( A + B ) = 140 E.C.S.
= 300 / 10 = ( say - 30 e.c.s. ) ---B

DEDUCT AREA OF CINEMA = 6604.50 - ( 583.45 + 563.44 ) = 5457.61 sq.mt.  
REQUIRED PARKING FOR COMMERCIAL F.A.R. @ 2 E.C.S. PER 100 sq.mt. AREA   

= 109.15 ( say - 110 e.c.s. ) ---A
so = 5457.61 x 2 / 100

PARKING  DETAIL
1 TOTAL COMMERCIAL F.A.R. AREA = 6604.50 sq.mt.   

c

OPEN                                                                      02 E.C.S    

(PIT PARKING)

MACHANICAL PARKING 2 TIER = 26 X 2 = 52

MACHANICAL PARKING 3 TIER = 29 X 3 = 87
SECOND BASEMENT                                            87 E.C.S    

a

TOTAL  PROVIDED  E.C.S                            141 E.C.S

FIRST BASEMENT                                                 52 E.C.S    b

2 PROVIDED E.C.S
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